

PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT SERVICES BRANCH PERMITS AND REVIEW DIVISION

BULLETIN 2001-2

January 2, 2001

- SUBJECT: Stormwater Management and Grading Permit Information Form
- PURPOSE; This is to announce a new requirement for applicants to provide stormwater management, grading, permit and plan review information.

Prince George's County is required to provide information on stormwater management facilities, earth disturbances exceeding one acre or more, and permit and plan review information to the Maryland Department of the Environment. This is required under the County's National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) permit. Data includes general information for the site (owner, name, address, etc.), permit information and stormwater management facility information (number and type). The Permit Information Form will be submitted at the technical review stage in order to provide information such as grading permit number and the number and type of stormwater management facilities.

- Attached are the Permit Information Form, the Maryland Office of Planning Land Use/Land Cover Codes and a list of the Prince George's County Watershed designations.
- The Permit Information Form must be submitted for any new development.